Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0500, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF) 2023-0500

ITEM TITLE:

Ordinance 23-049, approving Everett Public Facility District's Interlocal Agreement CLFR-036a

DEPARTMENT: Office of Recovery & Resilience

ORIGINATOR: Jessica Ruhle & Kara Main-Hester

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Ken Klein 5/3/23

PURPOSE: Approving agreement with the Everett Public Facilities District for COVID-19 related revenue

replacement.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County has secured Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery (CLFR) grant funds under the federal American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) to facilitate the distribution of the ARPA funds the Executive Office of Snohomish County created the Office of Recovery and Resilience (ORR). In compliance with the ARPA rules ORR has issued an interlocal agreement for the Everett PFD to fulfill their public purpose. It will be in the amount of \$562,500 subject to the terms of the agreement.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

1 IOOAL IIII LIOATIONO:			
EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
130.57516517784101			\$562,500
130.37310317764101			,
TOTAL			\$562,500
		1	<u> </u>
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
5001.02			
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

File #: 2023-0500, Version: 1								
ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	<u>X</u>	CONTRACT#	CLFR-036a		10UNT 10UNT	\$562,500	- -	
Contract Period ORIGINAL X AMENDMENT		START Janua	ry 1, 2020	END END	Decem	ber 31, 2023	_	

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved/reviewed by: Risk Management (Sheila Barker 5/1/23), Finance, (Nathan Kennedy 5/2/23) and as to form by Prosecuting Attorney.